A.P.N. No.:	1318-23-213-03	31
Ř.P.T.T.	\$4,582.50	
File No.:	1590298 WLD	
Recording I	Requested By:	
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	
	When Recorded	
	of the Couture F	hleen K. Couture, amily Trust dated
161 H Avenu	le	<u></u>
Coronado, C	A 92118	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$4582.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$4,622.50 Pgs=2 03/14/2022 03:17 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Charles Andrew Nielsen and Kaaran Elizabeth Thomas, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Bradford W. Couture and Kathleen K. Couture, Co-Trustees of the Couture Family Trust dated May 23, 2001, , all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 43B, as shown on the map of LAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2-D, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, State of Nevada, on June 5, 1972, in Book 101, at Page 277, as Document No. 59803, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: March 1, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Charles Andrew Nielsen	7	Kaaran Elizabeth Thomas	
State of Nevada)		1 1
County of Douglas) ss)		\ \
This instrument was ackn By: Charles Andrew Niels		he <u>7</u> day of <i>Mey.cl</i> n Thomas	, 2022
Signature: Notery Public		WENDY DI Notary Public - St Appointment Recorded No: 02-79065-5 - Expi	ate of Nevada In Douglas County res Dec. 16, 2022
			,

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number a) 1318-23-213-031 	er(s)				Λ			
h)				(
·				\	\			
d)					\ \			
2. Type of Property:					\ \			
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDERS	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY			
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e:			
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording: _					
g.⊟ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes			_ \ \			
☐ Other								
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ 1,175	,000.00					
	osure Only (value of property)				
c. Transfer Tax Value:	- n /	\$ 1,175						
d. Real Property Transfe	r lax Due	\$ <u>4,582</u>	.50	\				
4. If Exemption Claimed			1					
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction)					
b. Explain Reason for				/				
·		V \						
5. Partial Interest: Percer		%	V /					
	and acknowledges, under p							
	information provided is con							
	ocumentation if called upon pree that disallowance of an							
	ult in a penalty of 10% of th							
	and Seller shall be jointly a							
		/ /	1	/	٨			
Signature		_ Capacit	y Es	crow	Haent			
7		\ \			9			
Signature	<u> </u>	_ Capacit	.y					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE)	NFORMA	TION			
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRE	ED)				
Print Name: Charles Andre					e and Kathleen			
Elizabeth Tho			K. Coutu					
Address: 520 Freeing Oak	Street			-	st dated May			
City: San Marcos	70000	A daraa	23, 2001 s: 161 H Ave					
State: TX	Zip: 78666	Addres	S. 101 H AVE Coronado	nue				
		State:	CA	Zip:	92118			
	/)	Olulo.			<u> </u>			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
	e Company	Escrow						
Address: 1362 Hwy 395								
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410			